—
APPLIC ATION NOTE
Overload relays with current transformers
Electronic and thermal overload relays with
CTxL current transformers
2 OV E R LOA D R E L AYS W ITH CU R R E NT TR A N S FO R M E R S A PPL I C ATI O N N OTE
—
With a history spanning more than

—
Order data
Type Order code Setting Range
Thermal overload relays T16-3.1 1SAZ711201R1033 2.30 ... 3.10 A
T16-4.2 1SAZ711201R1035 3.10 ... 4.20 A
TF42-3.1 1SAZ721201R1033 2.30 ... 3.10 A
TF42-4.2 1SAZ721201R1035 3.10 ... 4.20 A
Single mounting kits DB16 1SAZ701901R0001
DB42 1SAZ701902R0001
Current transformers Rated primary current range Ie
CT4L185R/4 1SAJ929500R0185 60 … 185 A AC
CT4L310R/4 1SAJ929500R0310 150 … 310 A AC
CT5L500R/4 1SAJ929501R0500 200 … 500 A AC

—
Order data
Type Order code Setting Range
Electronic overload relays EF19-2.7 1SAX111001R1103 0.8 … 2.7 A
EF19-6.3 1SAX111001R1104 1.9 … 6.3 A
Single mounting kits DB19EF 1SAX101910R1001
Current transformers Rated primary current range Ie
CT4L185R/4 1SAJ929500R0185 60 … 185 A AC
CT4L310R/4 1SAJ929500R0310 150 … 310 A AC
CT5L500R/4 1SAJ929501R0500 200 … 500 A AC
CT5L850R/4 1SAJ929501R0850 400 … 850 A AC
—
Current ranges (A)
Type Ration CT with EF19-2.7  CT with EF19-6.3*
Lower Current